

## TATTOO APPOINTMENT T'S & C'S

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING TO GET TATTOOED BY ANNIE CAITLIN - AKA - THE YEAR OF THE SNAKE!

Below are the terms and conditions of your tattoo appointment. Please read through before you confirm your appointment. By confirming your appointment you agree to everything stated below. Feel free to ask any questions!

YOU WILL BE ASKED TO FILL OUT A CONSENT FORM BEFORE YOUR TATTOO APPOINTMENT CAN BEGIN

YOU WILL BE ASKED TO SHOW ID FOR PROOF OF AGE BEFORE YOUR TATTOO APPOINTMENT CAN BEGIN

YOU WILL BE ASKED TO CONFIRM YOU ARE NOT UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS OR ALCOHOL, INCLUDING RESIDUAL INTOXICATION FROM A PREVIOUS DAY

YOUR ARTIST (IN THIS CASE ANNIE O'BOYLE) AND THE STUDIO RESERVE THE RIGHT NOT TO FULFILL YOU APPOINTMENT IF THEY BELIEVE YOU HAVE NOT FILLED OUT YOUR CONSENT FORM ACCURATELY, IF YOU CANNOT PROVIDE PROOF THAT YOU ARE OVER THE AGE OF 18, IF THEY BELIEVE YOU TO BE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS OR ALCOHOL, OR FOR ANY OTHER UNSPECIFIED REASON, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER YOU HAVE PAID A DEPOSIT OR NOT YOUR TATTOO ARTIST (IN THIS CASE ANNIE O'BOYLE) MAY DECIDE AT ANY TIME BEFORE OR AFTER YOUR TATTOO BEGINS NOT TO CONTINUE TO TATTOO YOU IF SHE BELIEVES IT TO BE A RISK TO YOUR HEALTH AND WELL BEING, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER YOU HAVE PAID A DEPOSIT OR NOT

BY CONFIRMING YOUR APPOINTMENT YOU CONFIRM THAT YOU UNDERSTAND THAT NOTWITHSTANDING THE HYGIENIC CONDITIONS AND STERILE EQUIPMENT AND TECHNIQUES USED BY YOUR TATTOO ARTIST (IN THIS CASE ANNIE CAITLIN) THERE ARE ASSOCIATED RISKS WITH TATTOOING WHICH INCLUDE INFECTION, SCARRING, ALLERGIC REACTIONS, LOCALISED SWELLING AND INK MIGRATION

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IT IS NOT REASONABLY POSSIBLE FOR YOUR TATTOO ARTIST (IN THIS CASE ANNIE O'BOYLE) TO DETERMINE WHETHER YOU MIGHT HAVE AN ALLERGIC REACTION TO THE PIGMENTS OR PROCESSES USED TO CARRY OUT YOUR TATTOO, AND AGREE TO ACCEPT THAT SUCH A RISK IS POSSIBLE.

BY CONFIRMING YOUR APPOINTMENT YOU CONFIRM THAT YOU UNDERSTAND THAT A NEW TATTOO IS SUSCEPTIBLE TO INFECTION UNTIL FULLY HEALED AND THAT THE PROPER AFTERCARE OF YOUR TATTOO IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY ON LEAVING THE STUDIO.

YOU CONFIRM THAT YOU HAVE BEEN GIVEN ACCESS TO AFTERCARE ADVICE IN WRITING AND THAT YOU UNDERSTAND IT. YOU CONFIRM YOU UNDERSTAND THAT ANY TOUCH UPS REQUIRED AFTER YOUR TATTOO HEALS WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF YOUR INITIAL APPOINTMENT, UNLESS YOUR TATTOO ARTIST (IN THIS CASE ANNIE O'BOYLE) DETERMINES THAT THEY HAVE OCCURRED DUE TO FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE CORRECT AFTERCARE PROCEDURE, IN WHICH CASE THEY WILL INCUR AN ADDITIONAL COST.

YOU CONFIRM YOU UNDERSTAND THAT IF YOU HAVE ANY SKIN TREATMENTS, LASER HAIR REMOVAL, PLASTIC SURGERY OR OTHER SKIN ALTERING PROCEDURES IT MAY RESULT IN ADVERSE CHANGES TO YOUR TATTOO.

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT A TATTOO IS A PERMANENT CHANGE TO YOUR APPEARANCE AND THAT NO REPRESENTATIONS HAVE BEEN MADE TO YOU AS TO THE ABILITY TO LATER CHANGE OR REMOVE YOUR TATTOO.

YOU CONFIRM THAT YOU AND YOU ALONE HAVE MADE THE DECISION TO GET THE TATTOO.

BY CONFIRMING YOU APPOINTMENT YOU CONFIRM THAT TO THE BEST OF YOUR KNOWLEDGE YOU DO NOT HAVE A PHYSICAL, MENTAL OR MEDICAL IMPAIRMENT OR DISABILITY WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR WELL BEING AS A DIRECT OR INDIRECT RESULT OF YOUR DECISION TO HAVE A TATTOO.

YOU CONSENT TO THE APPLICATION OF THE TATTOO AND TO ANY ACTIONS OR CONDUCT OF THE TATTOO ARTIST REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE TATTOO PROCEDURE.

## YOU UNDERSTAND AND ACCEPT THAT TATTOOS ARE CREATED BY HAND AND THAT THE APPEARANCE OF THE ORIGINAL ARTWORK MAY DIFFER FROM THE FINISHED TATTOO.

BY CONFIRMING YOUR APPOINTMENT YOU AGREE TO RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE AND HOLD HARMLESS YOUR TATTOO ARTIST (IN THIS CASE ANNIE O'BOYLE) THEIR STUDIO AND THEIR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND LEGAL ACTIONS ARISING FROM OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED TO YOUR TATTOO AND THE PROCEDURES AND CONDUCT USED TO APPLY YOUR TATTOO.

YOU AGREE TO ANY PHOTOGRAPHS OR VIDEO TAKEN OF YOUR TATTOO TO BE USED BY THE ARTIST AND STUDIO FOR MEDIA AND ADVERTISING. YOU WILL HAVE THE OPTION TO OPT OUT OF THIS ON THE DAY OF YOUR APPOINTMENT

BY CONFIRMING YOUR APPOINTMENT YOU GIVE CONSENT TO ANNIE CAITLIN AND THE STUDIO TO COLLECT AND SECURELY STORE YOUR NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION AND ANY OTHER DETAILS YOU MAY HAVE PROVIDED, FOR THE PURPOSES OF FOLLOW UP COMMUNICATION, CUSTOMER CARE COMPLIANCE AND FUTURE MARKETING. YOU UNDERSTAND THAT YOUR INFORMATION WILL NOT BE SHARED WITH ANY THIRD PARTIES UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.

THANK YOU FOR TAKING THE TIME TO READ THROUGH, CAN'T WAIT TO GET CREATIVE TOGETHER!



SEE YOU SOON!

